Radial Leaded PTC
Electrical Characteristics (23°C)
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
RH Series
Application: Telecommunication and Data transmitting
Product Features: Low hold current, Solid state
Operation Current: 0.08 A~0.40A
Maximum Operation Voltage: 60/100/250VDC

Current
Max.
Operating
Voltage
Max.
Interrupt
Voltage
Typical
Power
Resistance Tolerance
RMIN R1MAX
IH, A IT, A A SEC IMAX, A VMAX,
VDC
VIMAX, V Pd, W ohms ohms
RH080-250V 0.08 0.16 0.35 4.0 3.0 100 250 1.0 14.0 33.0
RH110-250V 0.11 0.22 1.00 2.0 3.0 100 250 1.0 5.00 16.00
RH120-250V 0.12 0.24 1.00 2.0 3.0 100 250 1.0 4.00 16.00
RH145-250V 0.15 0.29 1.00 2.5 3.0 100 250 1.0 3.00 12.00
RH180-250X 0.18 0.65 3.00 2.0 10.0 100 250 1.5 0.80 4.00
RH150-600M 0.15 0.30 1.00 4.0 3.0 250 600 1.0 6.00 17.00
RH160-600M 0.16 0.32 1.00 7.0 3.0 250 600 1.0 4.00 16.00
RH160-600V 0.16 0.32 1.00 7.0 3.0 250 600 1.0 4.00 18.00
RH200-600V 0.20 0.40 1.00 12.0 3.0 250 600 1.0 4.00 13.50
RH250-600V 0.25 0.86 3.00 1.0 3.0 250 600 1.0 1.00 7.00
RH400-600 0.40 1.00 3.00 4.0 3.0 60 600 1.0 0.95 1.90
 IH=Hold current-maximum current at which the device will not trip at 23°C still air.

Product Family
Data Code/Lot Number
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
F
A= RH180-250X
B= All other RH devices
0 01
0.1
1
10
100
0 0.5 1 1 5 2 2 5 3
Ti
m
e-
to
-tr
ip
 (S
)
Fault current (A)
H
G
F
E
D
C
B
A
0%
50%
100%
150%
200%
-40 -20 0 20 40 60 80
Pe
rc
en
t o
f R
at
ed
 H
ol
d
an
d
Tr
ip
 C
ur
re
nt
Ambient Temperature (°C)
RH Series
A
B
B
A
Radial Leaded PTC
Standard Package
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
RH Series
P/N Pcs /Bag Reel/Tape
RH080-250V 300 1500
RH110-250V 300 1500